

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
 ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/20/2022 LETTING
 CONTENTS

ITEM	PROJECT NO.	COUNTY	TYPE OF WORK
# 1.	PH 8041(20) (PCN 05F8)	Meade, Pennington	Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer
2.	P 00SW(92) (PCN 07FK)	Haakon	Wetland Mitigation Bank Site
3.	NH-HR X006(01) (PCN 08AE)	Pennington	Commercial Vehicle Electronic Screening System
4.	NH-P 0041(175) (PCN 087A)	Meade, Pennington	Pavement Restoration
5.	PH 0010(116) (PCN 04RN)	Brown	Durable Pavement Marking
6.	NH-P 0023(63) (PCN 088X)	Hutchinson, Turner, Union	Asphalt Surface Treatment
7.	NH-P 0021(178) (PCN 088M)	Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn	Asphalt Surface Treatment
8.	P 0013(158) (PCN 07KC)	Kingsbury, Miner	Rout & Seal
9.	NH 0022(86), NH-P 0023(62) (PCN 088D, 088F)	Bon Homme, Lincoln, Turner, Yankton	Rout & Seal

1 - Rejected by Transportation Commission

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 1

PCN: 05F8

Project No: PH 8041(20)

Project Location: Nemo Rd - Horizontal curve at Pennington/Meade Co line; Norris Peak Rd - Horizontal curve at intersection with Bogus Jim Rd

Desc of Construction: Grading, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, Pavement Marking & Storm Sewer

County: Meade, Pennington

	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Project Rejected by the Transportation Commission				

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
 Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07FK
 Project No: P 00SW(92)
 Project Location: Haakon County - 15 Miles NW of Midland
 Desc of Construction: Wetland Mitigation Bank Site
 County: Haakon

Bidder:
 Dakota Prairie Landscapes, LLC

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 4

Bidder:
 MORRIS INC.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00
2	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00
3	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
4	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	72.000	Ft	\$47.00	\$3,384.00	\$10.00	\$720.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,379.000	CuYd	\$3.00	\$13,137.00	\$5.00	\$21,895.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,754.000	CuYd	\$3.50	\$9,639.00	\$5.00	\$13,770.00
8	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	352.000	Ton	\$34.00	\$11,968.00	\$35.00	\$12,320.00
11	450E4748	15" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	112.000	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,480.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
12	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	112.000	Ft	\$32.00	\$3,584.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
13	450E5207	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$140.00	\$840.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
14	450E5208	15" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
15	620E0220	Modified Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	15,805.000	Ft	\$2.45	\$38,722.25	\$2.85	\$45,044.25
16	620E1020	2 Post Panel	28.000	Each	\$275.00	\$7,700.00	\$240.00	\$6,720.00
17	620E2050	Chicane Fence Entry	1.000	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
19	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	5,168.000	Lb	\$15.25	\$78,812.00	\$14.50	\$74,936.00
20	730E0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	182.000	Lb	\$171.75	\$31,258.50	\$115.00	\$20,930.00
21	730E0253	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 3	1,041.000	Lb	\$16.80	\$17,488.80	\$25.50	\$26,545.50
22	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
23	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$291,633.55

\$335,980.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
Item Nbr: 2 PCN: 07FK
Project No: P 00SW(92)
Project Location: Haakon County - 15 Miles NW of Midland
Desc of Construction: Wetland Mitigation Bank Site
County: Haakon

Bidder:
A-G-E Corporation

06/30/2022

Page 3 of 4

Bidder:
MIDWEST CONTRACTING, LLC

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$69,000.00
2	009E3260	Miscellaneous Staking	1.000	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3	009E3305	As-Built Survey	1.000	LS	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
4	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$1,964.50	\$1,964.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5	110E0500	Remove Pipe Culvert	72.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$2,160.00	\$20.00	\$1,440.00
6	120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	4,379.000	CuYd	\$8.00	\$35,032.00	\$11.00	\$48,169.00
7	230E0010	Placing Topsoil	2,754.000	CuYd	\$6.00	\$16,524.00	\$11.00	\$30,294.00
8	250E0010	Incidental Work	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,950.00	\$15,950.00
9	250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	260E3010	Gravel Surfacing	352.000	Ton	\$35.00	\$12,320.00	\$55.00	\$19,360.00
11	450E4748	15" CMP 14 Gauge, Furnish	112.000	Ft	\$39.00	\$4,368.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
12	450E4750	15" CMP, Install	112.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$5,600.00
13	450E5207	15" CMP Flared End, Furnish	6.000	Each	\$119.00	\$714.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
14	450E5208	15" CMP Flared End, Install	6.000	Each	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
15	620E0220	Modified Type 2 Right-of-Way Fence	15,805.000	Ft	\$3.50	\$55,317.50	\$2.50	\$39,512.50
16	620E1020	2 Post Panel	28.000	Each	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$250.00	\$7,000.00
17	620E2050	Chicane Fence Entry	1.000	Each	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
19	730E0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	5,168.000	Lb	\$24.00	\$124,032.00	\$30.00	\$155,040.00
20	730E0252	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 2	182.000	Lb	\$100.00	\$18,200.00	\$195.00	\$35,490.00
21	730E0253	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 3	1,041.000	Lb	\$27.00	\$28,107.00	\$50.00	\$52,050.00
22	734E0151	9" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	100.000	Ft	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
23	900E1320	Construction Entrance	2.000	Each	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$406,999.00

\$512,705.50

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 3

PCN: 08AE

Project No: NH-HR X006(01)

Project Location: SD Highway 79 approximately 3 miles south of Rapid City Limits

Desc of Construction: Commercial Vehicle Electronic Screening System

County: Pennington

Bidder:
MUTH ELECTRIC, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 1

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	009E3493	Tire Anomaly and Classification System	1.000	Each	\$296,535.00	\$296,535.00		
4	634E0010	Flagging	10.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$303.70		
5	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	158.000	SqFt	\$3.75	\$592.50		
6	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00		
7	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1.000	Each	\$75.00	\$75.00		
8	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1.000	Each	\$600.00	\$600.00		
9	635E5303	Type 3 Electrical Junction Box	1.000	Each	\$2,175.00	\$2,175.00		
10	635E8110	1" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	32.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$288.00		
11	635E8120	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	32.000	Ft	\$21.00	\$672.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$305,211.20

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 087A
Project No: NH-P 0041(175)
Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area
Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00		
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$1,000.00	\$0.00		
3	009E4100	Construction Schedule, Category I	1.000	LS	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00		
4	110E0135	Remove Delineator	10.000	Each	\$18.50	\$185.00		
5	110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	68.000	Ft	\$35.00	\$2,380.00		
6	110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	11.500	SqYd	\$45.00	\$517.50		
7	110E7150	Remove Sign for Reset	1.000	Each	\$30.00	\$30.00		
8	380E2564	4" Barrier Type Colored Median PCC Pavement	11.500	SqYd	\$171.00	\$1,966.50		
9	380E5020	Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	34.700	SqYd	\$325.00	\$11,277.50		
10	380E5030	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	1,015.800	SqYd	\$234.00	\$237,697.20		
11	380E6000	Dowel Bar	208.000	Each	\$27.00	\$5,616.00		
12	380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	939.000	Each	\$35.00	\$32,865.00		
13	380E6302	Reseal PCC Pavement Joint - Hot Pour	22,488.000	Ft	\$3.25	\$73,086.00		
14	380E6310	Seal Random Cracks in PCC Pavement	964.000	Ft	\$9.50	\$9,158.00		
15	390E0200	Repair Type A Spall	190.200	SqFt	\$180.00	\$34,236.00		
16	632E3500	Reset Sign	1.000	Each	\$144.40	\$144.40		
17	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	749.000	Ft	\$4.95	\$3,707.55		
18	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	168.000	Ft	\$29.50	\$4,956.00		
19	633E0040	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$375.40	\$375.40		
20	633E0050	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	1.000	Word	\$346.50	\$346.50		
21	633E0055	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossing	1.000	Each	\$1,039.50	\$1,039.50		
22	633E1220	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	240.000	Ft	\$1.75	\$420.00		
23	633E5000	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	749.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$898.80		
24	633E5015	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	168.000	Ft	\$6.95	\$1,167.60		
25	633E5025	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	1.000	Each	\$144.40	\$144.40		

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
 Item Nbr: 4 PCN: 087A
 Project No: NH-P 0041(175)
 Project Location: Various Routes in the Rapid City Area
 Desc of Construction: Pavement Restoration
 County: Meade, Pennington

Bidder:
 TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	633E5035	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Message	1.000	Word	\$144.40	\$144.40		
27	633E5040	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Railroad	1.000	Each	\$288.75	\$288.75		
28	633E5100	Grooving for Durable Pavement Marking, 4"	240.000	Ft	\$1.20	\$288.00		
29	634E0010	Flagging	500.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$15,185.00		
30	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	681.300	SqFt	\$3.75	\$2,554.88		
31	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00		
32	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	8.000	Each	\$115.50	\$924.00		
33	634E0310	Temporary Flexible Vertical Markers (Tabs)	5,505.000	Ft	\$0.60	\$3,303.00		
34	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	6.000	Each	\$1,155.00	\$6,930.00		
35	634E1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	4.000	Each	\$4,504.50	\$18,018.00		
36	634E2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	100.000	Ft	\$17.35	\$1,735.00		
37	650E0100	Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	16.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$1,600.00		
38	650E0109	Modified Type B610.5 Concrete Curb and Gutter	52.000	Ft	\$100.00	\$5,200.00		
39	734E0845	Sediment Control at Inlet with Frame and Grate	73.000	Each	\$98.20	\$7,168.60		
40	734E0847	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	12.000	Ft	\$17.35	\$208.20		
41	900E1080	Orange Plastic Safety Fence	300.000	Ft	\$6.00	\$1,800.00		
42	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		

Total Bid Item Amount		\$614,062.68
Days X Daily Road User Costs:	80 days X	\$240,000.00
	\$3,000.00	
Total Bid Amount		\$854,062.68

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04RN

Project No: PH 0010(116)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Brown

Bidder:
Dakota Traffic Services, LLC

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
Traffic Solutions Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	51,700.000	Ft	\$3.80	\$196,460.00	\$4.00	\$206,800.00
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	6,275.000	Ft	\$7.50	\$47,062.50	\$8.00	\$50,200.00
4	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	275.000	Ft	\$11.00	\$3,025.00	\$12.00	\$3,300.00
5	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	115.000	Ft	\$22.00	\$2,530.00	\$24.00	\$2,760.00
6	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	154.000	Each	\$200.00	\$30,800.00	\$350.00	\$53,900.00
7	633E0245	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Message	8.000	Word	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
8	633E0250	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossin	5.000	Each	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
9	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	65,765.000	Ft	\$0.40	\$26,306.00	\$0.50	\$32,882.50
10	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	167.000	Each	\$50.00	\$8,350.00	\$100.00	\$16,700.00
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	370.500	SqFt	\$1.00	\$370.50	\$0.50	\$185.25
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$8,709.50	\$8,709.50	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
13	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$20.00	\$120.00	\$5.00	\$30.00
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
15	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00

Total Bid Amount

\$354,033.50

\$387,757.75

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 5

PCN: 04RN

Project No: PH 0010(116)

Project Location: Various locations on the State System in the Aberdeen Region

Desc of Construction: Durable Pavement Marking

County: Brown

Bidder:
NORTHSTAR SAFETY INC.

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 2

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00		
2	633E0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	51,700.000	Ft	\$4.80	\$248,160.00		
3	633E0020	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 8"	6,275.000	Ft	\$9.00	\$56,475.00		
4	633E0025	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 12"	275.000	Ft	\$18.00	\$4,950.00		
5	633E0030	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	115.000	Ft	\$30.00	\$3,450.00		
6	633E0235	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	154.000	Each	\$250.00	\$38,500.00		
7	633E0245	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Message	8.000	Word	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		
8	633E0250	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking, Railroad Crossin	5.000	Each	\$550.00	\$2,750.00		
9	633E5050	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	65,765.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$65,765.00		
10	633E5052	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	167.000	Each	\$125.00	\$20,875.00		
11	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	370.500	SqFt	\$8.00	\$2,964.00		
12	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00		
13	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	6.000	Each	\$200.00	\$1,200.00		
14	634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	2.000	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
15	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		

Total Bid Amount

\$496,789.00

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
Item Nbr: 6 PCN: 088X
Project No: NH-P 0023(63)
Project Location: Various Locations in the Yankton Area
Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment
County: Hutchinson, Turner, Union

Bidder:
The Road Guy Construction
Company Inc

06/30/2022 Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
Asphalt Surface Technologies
Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$374,000.00	\$374,000.00
2	330E0300	SS-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Fog Seal	321.200	Ton	\$860.00	\$276,232.00	\$1,000.00	\$321,200.00
3	330E3000	Sand for Fog Seal	205.000	Ton	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00
4	360E0042	CRS-2P Asphalt for Surface Treatment	1,313.700	Ton	\$860.00	\$1,129,782.00	\$806.00	\$1,058,842.20
5	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,177.500	Ton	\$45.00	\$52,987.50	\$40.00	\$47,100.00
6	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,226.800	Ton	\$45.00	\$100,206.00	\$40.00	\$89,072.00
7	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	816.200	Ton	\$54.00	\$44,074.80	\$40.00	\$32,648.00
8	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	1,697.500	Ton	\$50.00	\$84,875.00	\$40.00	\$67,900.00
9	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	2,573.700	Ton	\$50.00	\$128,685.00	\$40.00	\$102,948.00
10	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	244.400	Ton	\$50.00	\$12,220.00	\$40.00	\$9,776.00
11	360E1040	Type 2B Cover Aggregate	458.100	Ton	\$54.00	\$24,737.40	\$40.00	\$18,324.00
12	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	2,789.000	Gal	\$23.25	\$64,844.25	\$25.25	\$70,422.25
13	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	783.000	Gal	\$23.25	\$18,204.75	\$25.25	\$19,770.75
14	633E6020	Pavement Marking Masking, 25"	76.000	Ft	\$1.00	\$76.00	\$1.10	\$83.60
15	633E6030	Pavement Marking Masking, Arrow	12.000	Each	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$55.00	\$660.00
16	633E6040	Pavement Marking Masking, Message	6.000	Word	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$330.00
17	633E6045	Pavement Marking Masking, Railroad Crossing	4.000	Each	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
18	634E0010	Flagging	1,380.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$41,910.60	\$30.37	\$41,910.60
19	634E0020	Pilot Car	345.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$15,135.15	\$43.87	\$15,135.15
20	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	2,714.700	SqFt	\$0.50	\$1,357.35	\$0.55	\$1,493.09
21	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$29,777.00	\$29,777.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
22	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	97.800	Mile	\$300.00	\$29,340.00	\$450.00	\$44,010.00
23	998E0100	Railroad Protective Insurance	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$2,281,044.80

\$2,372,895.64

South Dakota Department of Transportation

Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 7

PCN: 088M

Project No: NH-P 0021(178)

Project Location: Various Locations in the Mitchell Area

Desc of Construction: Asphalt Surface Treatment

County: Brule, Buffalo, Charles Mix, Davison, Gregory, Jerauld, McCook, Sanborn

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:

BITUMINOUS PAVING, INC.

Bidder:

Asphalt Surface Technologies Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
26	634E0630	Temporary Pavement Marking	181.600	Mile	\$500.00	\$90,800.00	\$555.00	\$100,788.00

Total Bid Amount

\$6,026,336.94

\$6,373,933.29

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 07KC
 Project No: P 0013(158)
 Project Location: SD25 - Fm Howard to the Miner/Kingsbury Co Line
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Kingsbury, Miner

Bidder:
Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	24,684.000	Lb	\$1.84	\$45,418.56	\$1.58	\$39,000.72
4	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	590.000	Gal	\$23.05	\$13,599.50	\$25.25	\$14,897.50
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	128.000	Gal	\$23.05	\$2,950.40	\$25.25	\$3,232.00
6	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00
7	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$2,193.50	\$43.87	\$2,193.50
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	112.600	SqFt	\$1.00	\$112.60	\$1.00	\$112.60
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
10	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$40.00

Total Bid Amount

\$73,311.56

\$77,513.32

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022
 Item Nbr: 8 PCN: 07KC
 Project No: P 0013(158)
 Project Location: SD25 - Fm Howard to the Miner/Kingsbury Co Line
 Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal
 County: Kingsbury, Miner

Bidder:
 Highway Improvement, Inc

Bidder:
 Asphalt Surface Technologies
 Corporation

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
2	009E1000	Incentive/Disincentive Pay	0.000	Day	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$0.00
3	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	24,684.000	Lb	\$2.20	\$54,304.80	\$1.96	\$48,380.64
4	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	590.000	Gal	\$23.50	\$13,865.00	\$25.25	\$14,897.50
5	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	128.000	Gal	\$23.50	\$3,008.00	\$25.25	\$3,232.00
6	634E0010	Flagging	100.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,037.00	\$30.37	\$3,037.00
7	634E0020	Pilot Car	50.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$2,193.50	\$43.87	\$2,193.50
8	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	112.600	SqFt	\$1.00	\$112.60	\$4.50	\$506.70
9	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
10	634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	2.000	Each	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$5.50	\$11.00

Total Bid Amount

\$81,040.90

\$89,258.34

South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 088D

Project No: NH 0022(86), NH-P 0023(62)

Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls & Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal

County: Bon Homme, Lincoln, Turner, Yankton

06/30/2022

Page 1 of 2

Bidder:
Northwest Asphalt & Maintenance

Bidder:
Roadway Services, Inc.

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	43,677.000	Lb	\$2.44	\$106,571.88	\$2.48	\$108,318.96
3	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,215.000	Gal	\$23.07	\$28,030.05	\$25.25	\$30,678.75
4	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	334.000	Gal	\$23.07	\$7,705.38	\$25.25	\$8,433.50
5	634E0010	Flagging	115.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,492.55	\$30.37	\$3,492.55
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	58.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$2,544.46	\$43.87	\$2,544.46
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	315.000	SqFt	\$1.00	\$315.00	\$2.00	\$630.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$154,459.32

\$175,098.22

**South Dakota Department of Transportation
Abstract of Bids**

Letting Date: 04/20/2022

Item Nbr: 9 PCN: 088D

Project No: NH 0022(86), NH-P 0023(62)

Project Location: Various Routes in the Sioux Falls & Yankton Area

Desc of Construction: Rout & Seal

County: Bon Homme, Lincoln, Turner, Yankton

06/30/2022

Page 2 of 2

Bidder:
Asphalt Surface Technologies
Corporation

Bidder:
Highway Improvement, Inc

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	009E0010	Mobilization	1.000	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,750.00	\$3,750.00
2	350E0010	Asphalt Concrete Crack Sealing	43,677.000	Lb	\$2.40	\$104,824.80	\$2.96	\$129,283.92
3	633E1200	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, White	1,215.000	Gal	\$25.25	\$30,678.75	\$23.50	\$28,552.50
4	633E1205	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Yellow	334.000	Gal	\$25.25	\$8,433.50	\$23.50	\$7,849.00
5	634E0010	Flagging	115.000	Hour	\$30.37	\$3,492.55	\$30.37	\$3,492.55
6	634E0020	Pilot Car	58.000	Hour	\$43.87	\$2,544.46	\$43.87	\$2,544.46
7	634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	315.000	SqFt	\$2.20	\$693.00	\$1.00	\$315.00
8	634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.000	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

Total Bid Amount

\$176,667.06

\$177,787.43